White Pine County Clerk

From:

Michael Wheable

Sent:

Wednesday, October 28, 2020 3:58 PM

To: Subject: White Pine County Clerk; Nichole Baldwin; Elizabeth Frances Letter of Interest-Audit Committee

Nichole,

Please allow this e-mail to serve as my formal letter of interest and intent to be re-appointed to the White Pine County Audit Committee.

It is a distinct honor to serve in this capacity. It is quite the reward to give back to my community in this volunteer position.

Please let me know if my professional CV or letters of reference are required, they can be provided upon request Sincerely,

Michael Wheable

Michael A. Wheable, Esq.

White Pine County District Attorney 801 Clark Street, Suite 3 Ely, Nevada 89301

Phone: (775) 293-6565 Fax: (775) 289-1559

mwheable@whitepinecountynv.gov



DA Wheable's Letter of {Conflict of} Interest to be reappointed to Audit Committee.



2020 OCT 28 PM 4: 25
WHITE PINE COUNTY CLER